P16000067513	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700288623847
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/09/1601008004 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	BAUG -9 AHII:
Office Use Only	
AUG 1 7 2015	

T. SCOTT

PHILIP L. BRAWNER

v`

ATTORNEY AT LAW 9100 School House Road CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33156

Telephone: (305) 667-9708 E-Mail: brawnerlaw@bellsouth.net Facsimile: (305) 667-9708 Cell phone: (305) 613-9708

10 16

August 2, 2016

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: ST. LUCIE MILKMAID, INC.

Enclosed are an original and two copies of the Articles of Incorporation of St. Lucie Milkmaid, Inc., a Florida corporation for profit, and a check for \$78.75 for the Filing Fee and the Fee for a Certified Copy of the Articles of Incorporation.

FROM: Philip L. Brawner 9100 School House Road Coral Gables, Florida 33156

Daytime Telephone number: 305 667 9708

E-mail address: brawnerlaw@bellsouth.net

Please file the Articles of Incorporation and return a certified copy to me.

Respectfully submitted,

help L. Brauner Philip I. Brawner



OF

ST. LUCIE MILKMAID, INC.

(In compliance with Chapter 607 FS (Profit))

The undersigned incorporator, for the purposes of forming a corporation under Chapter 607 Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is ST. LUCIE MILKMAID, INC

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is c/o Wilbur E Bryant, Jr., President, 190 High Park Dr. Boone, NC 28607.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is six thousand (6,000) shares having a par value of (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of each member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is:

John M. Rust Sr., Chairman of the Board, 42910 Edwards Ferry Rd. Leesburg, VA 20176

Claude T. Davis, Jr., 730 8th Street Dr. NW Hickory, NC 28601

Mary Bryant Simpson, 24166 Audubon Trail Dr., Aldie, VA 20105

David F. Bryant, 6013 Patrick Pl. Charlotte, NC 28210.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL OFFICERS

6 - 3NY

4 - 11 MA

The name and address of each of the initial Officers of the corporation is:

President: Wilbur E Bryant, Jr., 190 High Park Dr. Boone, NC 28607

Vice-President: Claude T Davis, Jr., 730 8th Street Dr. NW Hickory, NC 28601

Secretary: David F. Bryant, 6013 Patrick Pl., Charlotte, NC 28210

Treasurer: David F. Bryant, 6013 Patrick Pl., Charlotte, NC 28210

Assistant Secretary: Philip L. Brawner, 9100 School House Road, Coral Gables, FL 33156.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is Philip L. Brawner, 9100 School House Road, Coral Gables, FL 33156.

ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is Philip L. Brawner, 9100 School House Road, Coral Gables, FL 33156.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

tis L. Srawner

August 2, 2016

Philip L! Brawner, Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided in s.817.155 FS.

Browner

Philip L. Brawner, Incorporator

Date

August 2, 2016